 USER’S MANUAL
UG062
Rev 0.00
April 8, 2016
ISL7823xEVAL2Z
Evaluation Board User Guide
Description
The ISL78233EVAL2Z, ISL78234EVAL2Z and ISL78235EVAL2Z

1. The evaluation board default VOUT = 1.8V.
2. The evaluation board default fSW = 2MHz.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
ISL78235EVAL2Z Evaluation Board for 5A Synchronous Buck
ISL78235
ISL78234EVAL2Z Evaluation Board for 4A Synchronous Buck
ISL78234
ISL78233EVAL2Z Evaluation Board for 3A Synchronous Buck
ISL78233
FIGURE 1. ISL7823xEVAL2Z BLOCK DIAGRAM
1
3
4
VIN
VDD
SYNC
V
IN
P
H
A
S
E
P
H
A
S
E
C
O
M
P
2
75 6
FB
PGND
E
N
F
S
PG
S
S
8
11
9
10
16 1315 14
12
SGND
PGND
P
H
A
S
E2.7V TO 5.5V
VOUT 5A LOAD
DSP, FPGA
*ISL78235
*Pin Compatible
ISL78233 - 3A BUCK
ISL78234 - 4A BUCK
L
COUT
CIN
UG062 Rev 0.00 Page 1 of 10